

FINAL RESULTS

Department	Project Number	Title	Firm(s) Selected	Firm(s) Short-Listed	Date Posted
WSD	WS90500276	WEST ANTHEM GRAVITY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 1 DESIGN-BID-BUILD	**T&T CONSTRUCTION	*ACHEN-GARDNER CONSTRUCTION *REDPOINT CONTRACTING	2/8/2019

***bid deemed nonresponsive**

****T&T has been determined to be the most responsive and responsible bidder and in the best interest of the City, shall be awarded.**

**ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT - City of Phoenix
 BID TABULATION**

Project No.: WS90500276
 Description: West Anthem Gravity Sewer Improvements - Phase 1
 Bid Date: 12/11/2018
 Project Manager: Stacey Kisling

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	ENGINEER		* ACHEN-GARDNER		B&F CONTRACTING		HUNTER CONTRACTING		* REDPOINT		** T&T CONSTRUCTION		STANDARD CONST.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1.0	All Work under the Bid Documents except those items listed separately below	LS	1	\$217,580.00	\$217,580.00	\$112,466.50	\$112,466.50	\$583,000.00	\$583,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$255,900.00	\$255,900.00	\$146,850.00	\$146,850.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2.0	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$243,400.00	\$243,400.00	\$209,652.99	\$209,652.99	\$43,710.00	\$43,710.00	\$335,347.00	\$335,347.00	\$165,600.00	\$165,600.00	\$191,890.00	\$191,890.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
3.0	Furnish and Install Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$206,500.26	\$206,500.26	\$312,798.00	\$312,798.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$79,300.00	\$79,300.00	\$209,070.00	\$209,070.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
4.0	Furnish and Install Asphalt (Type A Pavement Replacement - City of Phoenix ROW)	SY	1,732	\$108.00	\$187,056.00	\$72.49	\$125,552.68	\$63.58	\$110,120.56	\$65.00	\$112,580.00	\$70.00	\$121,240.00	\$89.50	\$155,014.00	\$95.00	\$164,540.00
5.0	Furnish and Install Asphalt (Type B Pavement Replacement - City of Phoenix ROW)	SY	354	\$185.00	\$65,490.00	\$104.20	\$36,886.80	\$64.05	\$22,673.70	\$71.00	\$25,134.00	\$82.00	\$29,028.00	\$289.50	\$102,483.00	\$95.00	\$33,630.00
6.0	Furnish and Install Asphalt (Pavement Replacement - MCDOT ROW)	SY	220	\$134.00	\$29,480.00	\$88.58	\$19,487.60	\$71.43	\$15,714.60	\$91.00	\$20,020.00	\$111.00	\$24,420.00	\$262.50	\$57,750.00	\$125.00	\$27,500.00
7.0	Furnish and Install Micro Seal	SY	17,358	\$4.60	\$79,846.80	\$4.05	\$70,299.90	\$4.16	\$72,209.28	\$6.00	\$104,148.00	\$4.00	\$69,432.00	\$3.75	\$65,092.50	\$4.25	\$73,771.50
8.0	Furnish and Install 10-inch Force Main	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$739.64	\$14,792.80	\$297.38	\$5,947.60	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$143.00	\$2,860.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$890.00	\$17,800.00
9.0	Furnish and Install 26-inch FM	LF	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$819.63	\$32,785.20	\$267.11	\$10,684.40	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$470.00	\$18,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$980.00	\$39,200.00
10.0	Furnish and Install 18-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	5,118	\$261.00	\$1,335,798.00	\$249.30	\$1,275,917.40	\$322.10	\$1,648,507.80	\$228.00	\$1,166,904.00	\$215.00	\$1,100,370.00	\$208.50	\$1,067,103.00	\$395.00	\$2,021,610.00
11.0	Furnish and Install 20-inch or 21-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	4,572	\$298.00	\$1,362,456.00	\$232.23	\$1,061,755.56	\$311.79	\$1,425,503.88	\$300.00	\$1,371,600.00	\$396.00	\$1,810,512.00	\$364.00	\$1,664,208.00	\$455.00	\$2,080,260.00
12.0	Furnish and Install 36-inch Steel Casing	LF	95	\$1,980.00	\$188,100.00	\$2,330.53	\$221,400.35	\$2,379.89	\$226,089.55	\$2,900.00	\$275,500.00	\$1,902.00	\$180,690.00	\$1,615.00	\$153,425.00	\$2,650.00	\$251,750.00
13.0	Furnish and Install 54-inch Steel Casing	LF	596	\$2,750.00	\$1,639,000.00	\$3,237.23	\$1,929,389.08	\$2,138.31	\$1,274,432.76	\$3,605.00	\$2,148,580.00	\$2,802.00	\$1,669,992.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,704,560.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,996,600.00
14.0	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Covers	EA	13	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$398.73	\$5,183.49	\$733.00	\$9,529.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$390.00	\$5,070.00	\$340.00	\$4,420.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
15.0	Adjust Existing Type "A" Water Valve	EA	10	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$368.05	\$3,680.50	\$733.00	\$7,330.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$536.00	\$5,360.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
16.0	Furnish and Install Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Does not include manhole)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,001.89	\$3,001.89	\$1,529.00	\$1,529.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$40,340.00	\$40,340.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
17.0	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic Striping (MCDOT ROW)	LF	3,110	\$4.20	\$13,062.00	\$2.46	\$7,650.60	\$3.00	\$9,330.00	\$2.80	\$8,708.00	\$1.00	\$3,110.00	\$1.45	\$4,509.50	\$1.50	\$4,665.00
18.0	Native Plant Salvage	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$49,045.51	\$49,045.51	\$12,432.00	\$12,432.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$24,300.00	\$24,300.00	\$34,250.00	\$34,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
19.0	Furnish and Install 5-Foot Diameter Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	27	\$17,700.00	\$477,900.00	\$15,258.57	\$411,981.39	\$16,737.00	\$451,899.00	\$24,000.00	\$648,000.00	\$12,270.00	\$331,290.00	\$15,415.00	\$416,205.00	\$24,520.00	\$662,040.00
20.0	Furnish and Install 5-Foot Diameter Acid Resistant Polymer Sewer Manhole	EA	6	\$23,200.00	\$139,200.00	\$24,705.83	\$148,234.98	\$24,667.00	\$148,002.00	\$28,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$21,540.00	\$129,240.00	\$18,285.00	\$109,710.00	\$35,900.00	\$215,400.00
21.0	Furnish and Install 5-Foot Diameter Manhole Drop Connection (5 feet or greater drop)	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,374.74	\$13,124.22	\$5,269.00	\$15,807.00	\$9,900.00	\$29,700.00	\$28,450.00	\$85,350.00	\$7,375.00	\$22,125.00	\$12,300.00	\$36,900.00
22.0	Furnish and Install Acid Resistant Polymer Discharge Structure	LS	1	\$154,156.20	\$154,156.20	\$136,694.14	\$136,694.14	\$154,252.00	\$154,252.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$134,700.00	\$134,700.00	\$116,620.00	\$116,620.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
23.0	Remove and Replace Guardrail System	LF	303	\$30.00	\$9,090.00	\$109.54	\$33,190.62	\$186.00	\$56,358.00	\$44.00	\$13,332.00	\$74.00	\$22,422.00	\$57.00	\$17,271.00	\$85.00	\$25,755.00
24.0	Furnish and Install Pipe Encasement	LF	21	\$190.00	\$3,990.00	\$175.63	\$3,688.23	\$88.00	\$1,848.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$246.00	\$5,166.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00
GRAND TOTALS				\$6,329,055.00		\$6,132,362.69		\$6,619,708.13		\$6,991,703.00		\$6,275,292.00		\$6,304,916.00		\$8,507,021.50	

**ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT - City of Phoenix
 BID TABULATION**

Project No.: WS90500276
 Description: West Anthem Gravity Sewer Improvements - Phase 1
 Bid Date: 12/11/2018
 Project Manager: Stacey Kising

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	ENGINEER		* ACHEN-GARDNER		B&F CONTRACTING		HUNTER CONTRACTING		* REDPOINT		** T&T CONSTRUCTION		STANDARD CONST.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
Alternate No. 1	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total
1.1	Alternate No. 1.0 - Furnish and Install Acid Resistant Polymer Manhole in Place of Precast Concrete Manholes	EA	27	\$5,500.00	\$148,500.00	\$19,382.85	\$523,336.95	\$25,338.00	\$684,126.00	\$11,700.00	\$315,900.00	\$7,060.00	\$190,620.00	\$18,285.00	\$493,695.00	\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00

Alternate No. 2	Description	Unit	Qty	ENGINEER		ACHEN-GARDNER		B&F CONTRACTING		HUNTER CONTRACTING		REDPOINT		T&T CONSTRUCTION		STANDARD CONST.	
				Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total	Unit Price (Increase/Decrease)	Total
2.1	Alternate No. 2.0 - Furnish and Install Concrete Discharge Structure	EA	1	(\$64,696.00)	(\$64,696.00)	\$87,989.69	\$87,989.69	\$147,690.00	\$147,690.00	(\$55,000.00)	(\$55,000.00)	(\$42,497.00)	(\$42,497.00)	\$60,930.00	\$60,930.00	(\$41,867.39)	(\$41,867.39)

	ENGINEER	* ACHEN-GARDNER	B&F CONTRACTING	HUNTER CONTRACTING	* REDPOINT	** T&T CONSTRUCTION	STANDARD CONST.
BASE BID	\$6,329,055.00	\$6,132,362.69	\$6,619,708.13	\$6,991,703.00	\$6,275,292.00	\$6,304,916.00	\$8,507,021.50
BASE BID ALT 1	\$6,477,555.00	\$6,655,699.64	\$7,303,834.13	\$7,307,603.00	\$6,465,912.00	\$6,798,611.00	\$8,601,521.50
BASE BID ALT 1 & 2	\$6,412,859.00	\$6,743,689.33	\$7,451,524.13	\$7,252,603.00	\$6,423,415.00	\$6,859,541.00	\$8,559,654.11

* Bid deemed non-responsive
 ** T&T has been determined to be the most responsive and responsible bidder an in the best interest of the City, shall be awarded